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Ney Del his this tha / ' " day of /^rilj 1599^1

mN *BLE PIR. S. R, ADIGE ^ICE CHaIFTIaNCa)

HDN *BLe: MRS^LaKSHFII SUAl*IINATHAN,MEnBER(3)

Shri R»Pi'Tiuari #s/o Shri Sagar
Titjsrij P/o TVpe (Near Satyausti Oolleg©),
Sector IV, Timarpu?,
Delhi-07. /^plicsnt,

(By Ad\ioate? G.D.Gupta)

\)egsua

1. Union of India thiough
I, the Sacretsry to the Qov/t^bf India^

Miniotry of .eq ricul ture,
•: New D^hi,

2. Delhi Milk Schgniaj
Usst P ate! N^ ar»
Neu Dslhi thiough its Diairman,

3. D^uty Genarsl ager(Adn^«',
Delhi i*lilk Sch^e^ LP st Patel
Nagar, Neu Dslhi -08 Rs^ond^tsf

(By Aduacates ^ri K. C, D».Gangy@f!i )

BY t-DN »BLE RR«5. R.AD1GE. UICE CHal f^l Al\l ( a1 ,

1
Applicant impugns the disciplinary authority

order dated 11«'7«'66 (Ann gxu re~ ft) compulsorily

retiring him from ssruica and the appellate order

dated 24»1 s87 (ApneKure-B) rejecting the appeal,

2® Applicant uas proceeded against

d^ artm entally on the charge that while functioning

as Heai/y l/shid-s Driver in Delhi nilk Scheug and

posted on nilk distribution duty at Raute No«l09

on 10.'9,84 he intentionally got loaded 3 filled bottli?'

crates containing 60 filled milk bottles o wsr and

above the qu^titit@s mentioned on the louta schedule

in oonniwance with g/shri Lakshmi Chand and Wool Ch^(

Tally Clark on duty.
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3» The Diquiry OfFicer held the cW^rge as

piovedi^ Accepting the ED's findings the C^scipiinaey

Authority imposed the punishment of onipulsory

retirsn^t vdde impunged o rd®r dated 11»7,S6

( fiiinsxu re-ft),

ye have ha^rd applicant's csunsel Shri G. 0,

Gupta and respondents* counsel Shri K, C, D, Gangu®ii«

Shri Gupta has challenged th® impugnsd

order of the OLsciplin siy Authority as well as the

appellate order on legal grounds as well as on marital

6« The first ground taken by him is that applicait

was appointed by the Chaiimanp CMS vide order dated

22,'4i^61 (/3r>ne>cure»C) but has begi compulsorily

retired tdde impugned order dated 11,7,86 by the

IV*R.R. (Adnn) who io subordinate to the appointing

author-ity said thus thgre has been a violation of

Artiae 311 (1) of the Obnstitution as well as Rule 11

(WI) read uith f&jl a 12(4) (s) CCS(CCa) Fill ssV

Rule 11(VII) CCS(CCa) Rules lays d^yn that

the penalty of compulsory retiranent is a major

penalty F^le 12(4)(a) CCsCcCa) BjIos inter alia

lays dDufs that no penalty specified in ClgusesCv) to

(l X) of Rul© 11 shall be imposed by any authojcity
subordinate to the appointing authsijity# In th@

present ease ue find that the Oy, G.f»i, (Adnn) o^hi nilk

9ch@na uho passed the impugned order dated 11*7e66

is clearly subordinate to the authority who sppointed

applicant nan @ly th« Chai unan, CM S#

It has be^ oontsnded by respondents* oounsel

Shri l<»C«D«Ganguan£ that it is applicant's substantive

appoin-tmait as Clate that counts and in the p resent

case he was substantially ^pointed as Plate by order
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dated 26,12, 64 (fr>nexura-I to ®ply) o^L-^rders of

the OS^ and as the 0/. Gsflo (AdnCT) uas not subordinate

to him, there has been no violation of rulesi'

Neither Article 311(1) of the Dsn stitution, nor

indeed Rule 12(4) (a) CCsCcCft) F?uleslays cfciun that

thei r p EO id sions would be attracted only if the

appointment is a substantive one? IHlencs tiiis

contention of respondents fail3^

9, It has also been contended by respondents'

counsel that by gazetta notification dated 7«7ii84

(Ann 0XU r8'»I \/) j in regard to all posts in General

Central Services Gioups *C» & '0% the Dy® Q^](Adiisi)

has been designated as the appointing authority and

also the Oisciplinaiy Authority in regard to

penalties listed under RjI e 11 CCS(CCa) Rules

and hence there has been no violation of Rule 12 CC3

(CCa) Rjles in the present case® This argument fhiay

have had some merit, if applicant had b@^ ^pointed

after 7a7»84, out in the preset casej u@ have noticed

he was ^pointed by the ChaiBnan^ OTs as far bad< as

22,4,61 and that also by the orders of the Chaisnan,

CP13« Hsnca ^is contention of re^Dond^its also fails^^

Under the ci rcunstancsg ua are satisfied

that the C^sciplinary Authority's order dated 11,'7,86

which has been passed by authority subordinata

to ths on® who appointed applicant on 22,4#61

wiz« the Chaitmanj CRS is violativa of Rule 12(4)

(a) CCs(cCa) Rules and hence it cannot legally be

susta4n.9d. This defect in the aljtho rity's o rder

dated 11«7;^86is not cured by the fact that the

Chaiisnan, tfis acting as appellate authority r@j@ct«d

the sppaal uid® order dated 24^ 1.87 because the headinc
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of Rule 12 CCS(CCa) Rules is «[3isciplinary

Authorities® which means that under Rule 12 (4) (a)

CCS(CCa) Rules the words 'any authority subordinate

to tha appointing authority,has to be read to mean

any Di sc»autho rity subordinate to the appointing

authority

\teri0Us other giounds hav/a al ^ be eJI

tak^ by shri G«0, Gupte, but in our uieu the

aforesaid g Eound, namely that the Dise« Autho rity »3

order dated 11»7«^86 has ba^ passed by an authority

subordinate to the appointing autho rity,& hen ce

is ^dolatiuB of Rule 12(4) (a) G:s(CCa) Rules succeeds

and is itself sufficiait to uarrait judicial

interference in the 0 A« life therefore da not

consider it necessary to discuss the other grounds.

The OA therefore succeeds and is allowedf

Th© impugned orders dated 11.7;86 and 24i'1,87 ara

quashed and set asidi^*' ^plicant shall be deemed to

have Deen in service u, ©, f, 11,7,86, In the facts

and circunStanees of this particular case and having

regard to tha fact that applicant in his verification

has stated that he was aged about 49 years in August,

1SS7 itself, and would be on the veiy Vaige of

retirsnent on superannuationj if he has not retired

already^we c£» not think we wDuld be justified in

rsnanding the case back to the respondents for

passing of a fresh order#" Applicant shall be

desned to have been in service w, s, f, 11»7,86 till

the date of retirement on superannuation. This

intervening period should bs regulated by respondents

in accordance with rules and instructions and
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such conssqusntisl benefits as flotbU^Herefciora

•n l?ay
including paym^t of/^^hoimal retiral duss should b©

released to ^plicant uith 4 months ficom the data

of receipt of a oopy of this oraer. No oostsp

y

( PIRS. LAKsmi SUaI*!IN ATHaN )
mETIBERCa)

/ug/

C'/a
/( 3, R. AOIGeO

VICE CHAimAN(A),


